	03-20-200)3		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10239468	:T:		MENT OF COMMERC ent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commission.	alents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attac	hed original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lanny Billings	3.17.03	Name: <u>DR</u>	dress of receiving pa ML Ventur ss:	es, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address	s: <u>3640 In</u>	<u>de pendence</u>
	•	load		
Other			01 '	
		City: Whaple	Plain State: W	11/1 Zip: 5 5
Execution Date: February	u, 2003	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attache	d? 📮 Yes 🛂 N
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Sessica A. Wi	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number o	(5) 5, 105 , $35(7)$ 788, $930(8)$ 5, 971 , $35of applications and part of (8)$	satents involved:
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
	_	Authorized	d to be charged to o	deposit account
Street Address: Morrison,		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
5125 County Road 10 Minnetonka City:State: My	01, Suite 102 11 zip: 55345	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		information is true a	and correct and any	/ attached copy
Jessica A. William	٠ ١ ٠	mallin.	<u>ئ</u>	3/10/03
Name of Person Signi	711247	Signature		Date
	mber of pages including cover			
FINEFITER ANAMAGE 2193221	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignment		
160.00 OP	Washingtor	n, D.C. 20231		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, This Assignment is made and entered into this 6th day of February 2003, by and between, LANNY BILLINGS, an individual, whose notice address is 118 4th Street, Bagley, MN 56621 ("Billings"), who owns U.S. Patent Nos. 5,165,351, 4,788,936, 5,271,355 and 5,135,578 (collectively the "Patents"); and DRMK VENTURES, INC., a Minnesota corporation, whose notice address is 3640 Independence Road, Maple Plain, MN 55359 ("DRMK"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Billings paid by said DRMK, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Billings has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DRMK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

Upon said consideration, Billings does hereby covenant and agree with DRMK, its successors and assigns, that Billings has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that Billings or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of DRMK, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as DRMK, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the Patents, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving any the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement on the day and year first above written.

DRMK Ventures, Inc.

By: Dennis Gethmann

Its: President

Lanny Billings, individually

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0121 STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF BELONAM)

On this 6^{th} day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared Lanny Billings, to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a free act for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

JAMES P. SMYITHE
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0122